33TS2 Thermostats
Specification
33TS2 – 2/18/2026
Catalog No. 11-808-1135-01 Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 1 of 24
Identification and Overview
Carrier 33TS2 series thermostats feature a simple and sleek appearance design featuring
black or white color options, a durable mirror surface, and touch sensitive keys to best suit
building interior applications. The Fan Coil Unit (FCU) thermostat is designed to control a 3-
speed AC/PSC fan motor or ECM 0-10V fan motor with water valve(s). For thermostat part
numbers ending in -MW/MB, an RS-485 interface is available for integration into a building
automation system via the Modbus-RTU protocol.
Part Number Codestring
Part Number FCU
Type Fan Type Valve Type After Temp Setpoint
is Achieved
On/Off
Timer
S1/S2
Input RS485 Protocol Color
33TS2-2-P-XW 2-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate • •  Standalone White
33TS2-4-P-XW 4-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate • •  Standalone White
33TS2-2-P-MW 2-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus White
33TS2-4-P-MW 4-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus White
33TS2-2-E-MW 2-pipe ECM fan ON/OFF valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus White
33TS2-4-E-MW 4-pipe ECM fan ON/OFF valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus White
33TS2-2-P-XB 2-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate • •  Standalone Black
33TS2-4-P-XB 4-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate • •  Standalone Black
33TS2 Thermostats
Specification
33TS2 – 2/18/2026
Catalog No. 11-808-1135-01 Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 2 of 24
33TS2-2-P-MB 2-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus Black
33TS2-4-P-MB 4-pipe PSC fan 0-10V valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus Black
33TS2-2-E-MB 2-pipe ECM fan ON/OFF valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus Black
33TS2-4-E-MB 4-pipe ECM fan ON/OFF valve Fan Continues to
Operate  • • Modbus Black
Specifications
Accuracy: ±1°C
Display Resolution: ±0.5°C
Display Temperature Range: 0 ~ 55°C
Operation Environment:
     Temperature: 0 ~ 45°C
     Humidity: 5 ~ 95% RH (non-condensing)
Power Supply: AC90~240V, 50/60Hz
Wiring Terminations: One 2.5 mm2 or Two 1.5 mm2 Wires
Max Load Current: < 2 A (Resistive) , < 1 A (Inductive)
Power Consumption: < 2W
Mounting Hole Dim: 60 mm
Shell Material: PC + ABS Flame Retardant
Protection Level: IP30
Nominal Dimensions: H x W x D (mm): 86 x 86 x 11.5
Dimensional Drawing
33TS2 Thermostats
Specification
33TS2 – 2/18/2026
Catalog No. 11-808-1135-01 Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 3 of 24
33TS2 Thermostats
Installation and Operation
33TS2 – 2/18/2026
Catalog No. 11-808-1135-01 Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 4 of 24
Wiring Diagram
Standalone - 2-Pipe Standalone - 4-Pipe
Modbus with PSC Fan - 2-Pipe
Modbus with PSC Fan - 4-Pipe
Modbus with ECM Fan – 2-Pipe
Modbus with ECM Fan – 4-Pipe
33TS2 Thermostats
Installation and Operation
33TS2 – 2/18/2026
Catalog No. 11-808-1135-01 Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 5 of 24
Warning